

ITEM NO.14 + 58

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10951/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2009 in
6073/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MFA No.

DEFENCE RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT ORG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDDAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11305-11306 of 2010

WITH I.A.1-2(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11316-11317 of 2010

WITH I.A.1-2(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11610-11611 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
 Ms. Rohini Mukherjee,Adv.
 Ms. Yogita Yadav,Adv.
 Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv
 Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Issue notice regarding delay and SLP.

Interim stay subject to deposit at the
rate of Rs.four lakhs per acre with statutory
benefits and interest.

Petitioner to file proper synopsis
disclosing the Survey No., extent of land, date
of preliminary notification etc. and also file
copies of the order of the Reference Court,
(whereever it is not produced). If the

petitioner fails to do so within three months,
interims stay granted shall be vacated.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master