

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22532/2010

DEFENCE RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT ORG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDDAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22533-22534 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22535-22536 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22538-22539 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25647-25648 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25649-25652 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 22532/2010 and batch of cases,
service is complete. Last chance for filing counter
affidavit is over. List the matters before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules.

-2-

In SLP(C) NO. 25647-25648/2010 and connected
cases, petitioner has not taken steps inspite of last
chance granted. However, I am inclined to grant four weeks
time subject to the condition that he takes steps and
deposits a sum of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee as costs within four weeks. If the
above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.
If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 9.1.2012.

dm

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar